
Title Program # Career Cluster Certification Code

Veterinary Assisting A010512 Agriculture, Food and Natural Resources FLVMA002

Nursery Management A010616 Agriculture, Food and Natural Resources FNGLA001

Nursery Management A010616 Agriculture, Food and Natural Resources FNGLA001, FNGLA004

Landscape and Turf Management A200100 Agriculture, Food and Natural Resources FNGLA001

Landscape and Turf Management A200100 Agriculture, Food and Natural Resources FNGLA001, FNGLA004

Business Management and Analysis B060200 Business Management & Administration

Accounting Operations B070110 Business Management & Administration INTUT001, MICRO017

Medical Administration Specialist B070300 Business Management & Administration MICRO017, NATHA003, NATHA011

Administration Office Specialist B070330 Business Management & Administration MICRO017

Digital Design B070600 Arts, A/V Technology & Communication ADOBE018, ADOBE020, ADOBE021, ADOBE022

Legal Administration Specialist B072000 Business Management & Administration TAFLP001, MICRO017

Network Support Services B078000 IT COMPT001, COMPT006, COMPT008, COMPT009, CWNPT001

Network Systems Administration B079300 IT COMPT001, COMPT005,  COMPT006, COMPT008, COMPT009, 
CWNPT001

Game/Simulation/Animation Visual Design B082100 IT ADESK030
Game/Simulation/Animation Audio/Video Effects B082200 IT
Game/Simulation/Animation Programming B082300 IT PROSO017, ADOBE024, ADOBE025

Court Reporting Transcriptionist/*Court Reporting Technology B600100 Business Management & Administration

Court Reporting 2 B700600 Business Management & Administration

Court Reporting 3 B700700 Business Management & Administration

Building Trades and Construction Design Technology C100100 Architecture & Construction NCCER207, NCCER254, HBINS002

Basic Skills Licensure Exemption List, Rule 6A-10.040, F.A.C., effective December 2024
In accordance with section 1004.91, Florida Statutes, A student who passes a state or national industry certification or licensure examination that is identified in State Board of Education Rule 6A-10.040, 
F.A.C., and aligned to the career education program in which the student is enrolled are exempt from this section.  The following list identifies all postsecondary career certificate programs (450 clock hours or 
greater) active in the 2024-2025 academic year. Please note, that some postsecondary career certificate programs do not have aligned industry certifications or state/federal licensures that may be used to fulfill 
the Basic Skills Exit requirements and therefore, those fields under column D are blank. 
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Drafting C100200 Architecture & Construction
ADESK002, ADESK008, ADESK011, ADESK021, ADESK023, 
ADESK024, ADESK025, ADESK032, AMDDA002, AMDDA003, 
AMDDA004, AMDDA005, SOLID003, SOLID004

Computer-Aided Drawing and Modeling C100300 Architecture & Construction ADESK002, ADESK008, ADESK011, ADESK021, ADESK023, 
ADESK024, ADESK025

Heating, Ventilation, Air-Conditioning/Refrigeration (HVAC/R) C400400 Architecture & Construction
HVACE001, HVACE002, HVACE003, HVACE004, HVACE005, 
HVACE006, HVACE011, HVACE015, NATEX001, NATEX002, 
NATEX003, NATEX004, NATEX006, NCCER219, NCCER222

Heating, Ventilation, Air-Conditioning/Refrigeration (HVAC/R) 1 C400410 Architecture & Construction
HVACE001, HVACE002, HVACE003, HVACE004, HVACE005, 
HVACE006, HVACE011,  HVACE015, NATEX001, NATEX002, 
NATEX003, NATEX004, NCCER221, NCCER222

Heating, Ventilation, Air-Conditioning/Refrigeration (HVAC/R) 2 C400420 Architecture & Construction
HVACE001, HVACE002, HVACE003, HVACE004, HVACE005, 
HVACE006, HVACE011, HVACE015, NATEX001, NATEX002, 
NATEX003, NATEX004, NATEX006, NCCER222

Cabinetmaking C410400 Architecture & Construction
Plumbing C500500 Architecture & Construction NCCER253
Carpentry C510300 Architecture & Construction NCCER204, HBINS003
Electronic Systems Integration and Automation C700100 Architecture & Construction CEDIA001, CEDIA002, ETAIN008, INSOC002, NCCER215
Building Maintenance and Management C700200 Architecture & Construction
Cosmetology D500100 Human Services FLDOP002
Advanced Esthetics D500200 Human Services
Early Childhood Education E300100 Education & Training CPREC001, FLDCF005, FLDCF003, FLDOE001 
Massage Therapy H120406 Health Science FASMB001, NBTMB001
Dental Assisting H170106 Health Science DANBD001
Health Unit Coordinator/Monitor Technician H170107 Health Science NAHUC001
Dental Laboratory Technology H170108 Health Science
Hemodialysis Technician H170207 Health Science NNCCO001
Electrocardiograph Technology H170208 Health Science NATHA002, NCFCT001
Surgical Technology H170211 Health Science NSTSA001, NCFCT004
Central Sterile Processing Technology H170222 Health Science AHCSM001
Medical Laboratory Assisting H170306 Health Science AMSCP002, AMEDT006
Pharmacy Technician H170500 Health Science NATHA010, PTCBD001
Medical Assisting H170515 Health Science AMAMA001, AMEDT004, NATHA002, NATHA007, NATHA009
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Medical Coder Biller H170529 Health Science ACOPC004, ACOPC006, AHIMA001, AHIMA002, AHIMA003, 
NATHA008 

Practical Nursing H170607 Health Science NCSBN002
Professional Nursing (LPN-RN) H170608 Health Science
Patient Care Technician H170694 Health Science FDMQA002, NATHA006
Optometric Assisting H170705 Health Science AMOPT001
Orthopedic Technology H170800 Health Science
Mental Health Technician H180100 Health Science FDMQA002
Digital Audio Production I100230 Arts, A/V Technology & Communication
Barbering I120403 Human Services FLDOP001
Electronic Technology I150303 Manufacturing ETAIN008
Electrical and instrumentation Technology I150404 Manufacturing MSSCN001
Industrial Technology I150603 Manufacturing MANSI001, MSSCN001

Electricity I460312 Architecture & Construction HBINS006, HVACE011, IECON003, IECON004, NCCER208, 
NCCER211, NJATC001

Electrician I460314 Architecture & Construction HBINS006, IECON003, IECON004, NCCER210, NCCER211, 
NJATC001

Building Construction Technologies I460401 Architecture & Construction NCCER207, NCCER254, HBINS002
Industrial Pipefitter I460514 Architecture & Construction NCCER249
Brick and Block Masonry I463112 Architecture & Construction NCCER237

Industrial Machinery Maintenance I470303 Manufacturing MANSI001, MSSCN001, NCCER223, NCCER224, NCCER225

Public Works I470304 Government & Public Administration
Millwright I470313 Manufacturing MANSI001, MSSCN001

Manufacturer Specific Automotive Service Technology I470604 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics
FLADA001, NIASE001,  NIASE005, NIASE007, NIASE008, 
NIASE009, NIASE010, NIASE011, NIASE012, NIASE014, 
NIASE076

Diesel Systems Technician I470605 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics NIASE001, NIASE016, NIASE020, NIASE021, NIASE023, 
NIASE026, NIASE031, NIASE033

Master Automotive Service Technology I470608 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics

ABAYC006, FLADA001, NIASE005, NIASE007, NIASE008, 
NIASE009, NIASE010, NIASE011, NIASE012, NIASE014, 
NIASE076, NIASE077, NIASE078, NIASE079, NIASE080, 
NIASE081, NIASE082, NIASE084, NIASE085

3-D Animation Technology I480200 Arts, A/V Technology & Communication ADOBE011, ADOBE023, ADESK030
Commercial Art Technology I480203 Arts, A/V Technology & Communication ADOBE020, ADOBE022
Digital Printing Technology I480205 Arts, A/V Technology & Communication ADOBE024
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Advanced Manufacturing and Production Technology J100200 Manufacturing

ADESK021, ADESK024, ADESK032, INSOC002, INSOC005, 
MANSI001, MSSCN001, NIFMS001, NIFMS002, NIFMS003, 
NIFMS004, NIFMS008, NIFMS010, NIFMS013, NIFMS014, 
NIFMS016, NIFMS017, NIFMS018, NIFMS019, NIFMS020, 
RECFN001, SOLID003, SOLID004

Industrial Machinery and Controls Technician J100300 Manufacturing
Advanced Composites J100400 Manufacturing
Electrical and instrumentation Technology 1 J110100 Manufacturing MSSCN001, NCCER215, PMMIN001, PMMIN002
Electrical and instrumentation Technology 2 J110200 Manufacturing MSSCN001

Machining Technologies J200100 Manufacturing

ADESK021, ADESK024, ADESK032, MANSI001, MSSCN001, 
NIFMS001, NIFMS002, NIFMS003, NIFMS004, NIFMS008, 
NIFMS010, NIFMS013, NIFMS014, NIFMS016, NIFMS017, 
NIFMS018, NIFMS019, NIFMS020, SOLID003, SOLID004

Mechatronics Technology J200200 Manufacturing ETAIN008, INSOC002, INSOC005, MANSI001, MSSCN001
CNC Production Specialist J200300 Manufacturing MSSCN001, NIFMS001, NIFMS002, NIFMS019, NIFMS020 
Biomedical Equipment Repair Technology J400100 Manufacturing AAMIN001, CERHB001, ETAIN008

Welding Technology J400400 Manufacturing
AWELD003, AWELD004, AWELD005, AWELD006, AWELD007, 
AWELD008, AWELD009, AWELD 010, AWELD011, AWELD012, 
NCCER062, NCCER264, NCCER265

Welding Technology Advanced J400410 Manufacturing
AWELD003, AWELD004, AWELD005, AWELD006, AWELD007, 
AWELD008, AWELD009, AWELD010, AWELD011, AWELD012, 
AWELD014, NCCER265

Aluminum Welding and Fabrication J400500 Manufacturing
Jewelry Design and Repair 1 J450600 Manufacturing
Jewelry Design and Repair 2 J450700 Manufacturing
Electronic Technology 1 J540100 Manufacturing ETAIN008
Electronic Technology 2 J540200 Manufacturing ETAIN008
Electronic Systems Technician J540300 Manufacturing ETAIN008, NCCER215
Industrial Machinery Maintenance 1 J590100 Manufacturing MANSI001, MSSCN001
Industrial Machinery Maintenance 2 J590200 Manufacturing MANSI001, MSSCN001

Millwright 1 J590400 Manufacturing MANSI001, MSSCN001, NCCER084, NCCER085, NCCER086, 
NCCER223, NCCER224, NCCER225, NCCER239, NCCER240

Millwright 2 J590500 Manufacturing MANSI001, MSSCN001, NCCER241
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Major Appliance and Refrigeration Technician J620300 Manufacturing ENPAG001
Digital Cinema Production K100100 Arts, A/V Technology & Communication ADOBE023
Digital Media/Multimedia Design K100200 Arts, A/V Technology & Communication ADOBE023, ADOBE024, ADOBE025
Digital Photography Technology K100300 Arts, A/V Technology & Communication ADOBE022, ADOBE023, ADOBE024
Digital Video Technology K100400 Arts, A/V Technology & Communication ADOBE018
Graphic Communications and Printing Technology K300100 Arts, A/V Technology & Communication ADOBE024
Television Production Technology K300300 Arts, A/V Technology & Communication ADOBE023
Fashion Technology and Production Services K500100 Arts, A/V Technology & Communication
Commercial Photography Technology 1 K610100 Arts, A/V Technology & Communication
Commercial Photography Technology 2 K610200 Arts, A/V Technology & Communication

Digital Design 1 K700100 Arts, A/V Technology & Communication ADOBE018, ADOBE020, ADOBE021, ADOBE022, ADOBE024

Digital Design 2 K700200 Arts, A/V Technology & Communication ADOBE020, ADOBE021, ADOBE022, ADOBE025
Marketing, Management and Entrepreneurship Principles M200500 Marketing, Sales & Services INTUT002
Lodging Operations M607010 Hospitality & Tourism
Distribution and Logistics Management M812040 Marketing, Sales & Services APICS001
Professional Culinary Arts and Hospitality N100500 Hospitality & Tourism ACFED002, ACFED006, NRAEF003
Culinary Vegetarian and Plant Based Specialty N100510 Hospitality & Tourism ACFED002, NRAEF003
Fundamental Food Service Skills N100520 Hospitality & Tourism ACFED002, ACFED006, NRAEF003
Baking and Pastry Arts N100600 Hospitality & Tourism NRAEF003
Principles of Teaching P131299 Education & Training EDTSO001
Florida law Enforcement Academy P430105 Law, Public Safety & Security

Crossover from Correctional Probation Officer to Law Enforcement Officer P430107 Law, Public Safety & Security

Correctional Probation Officer P430123 Law, Public Safety & Security
Crossover from Correctional Officer to Law Enforcement Officer P430125 Law, Public Safety & Security
Correctional Probation Officer P430153 Law, Public Safety & Security
Firefighter P430211 Law, Public Safety & Security FLSFM002, FLSFM005, FLSFM006

Firefighter/Emergency Medical Technician-Combined P430217 Law, Public Safety & Security/Health 
Science

FLSFM006  & NREMT001 (Must pass both FLSFM006 & 
NREMT001), FLSFM002, FLSFM005

FBRTP: Law Enforcement Basic Training for Special Operations Forces Recruits P430225 Law, Public Safety & Security

Control Tower Operator T100100 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics
Global Logistics and Supply Chain Technology T300100 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics MSSCN002, TAFOM001
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Marine Service Technologies T400210 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics

ABAYC002, ABAYC003, ABAYC005, ABAYC006, NIASE005, 
NIASE008, NIASE009, NIASE010, NIASE012, NIASE020, 
NIASE021, NIASE023, NIASE025, NIASE055, NIASE058, 
NIASE071, NIASE076, YAMAH001, YAMAH002, YAMAH003, 
YAMAH004

Avionics Systems Technician T400310 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics ETAIN006, ETAIN008, NCATT001

Master Automotive Service Technology 1 T400700 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics FLADA001, NIASE007, NIASE008, NIASE010, NIASE011, 
NIASE014, NIASE076

Automotive Electrical Technician T400720 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics FLADA001, NIASE008, NIASE011, NIASE076
Automotive General Service Technician T400730 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics FLADA001, NIASE010, NIASE014, NIASE016, NIASE076

Master Automotive Service Technology 2 T400800 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics ABAYC006, FLADA001, NIASE005, NIASE007, NIASE008,   
NIASE009, NIASE011, NIASE012,  NIASE076

Automotive Collision Technology Technician T401300 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics NIASE017, NIASE018, NIASE019, NIASE029, NIASE032, 
NIASE035

Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair Technician T404100 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics FLADA001, NIASE076
Power Equipment Technologies T410300 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics NIASE010

Heavy Equipment Service Technician T440100 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics NIASE 016, NIASE 020, NIASE021, NIASE023, NIASE026, 
NIASE031, NIASE033

Heavy Equipment Operations Technician T440200 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics NIASE090, NIASE091, NIASE092, NIASE093, NIASE094
Diesel Maintenance Technician T440400 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics NIASE016, NIASE031, NIASE056, NIASE060, NIASE071
Manufacturer Specific Automotive Service Technology 1 T600100 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics FLADA001, NIASE008, NIASE076

Manufacturer Specific Automotive Service Technology 2 T600200 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics FLADA001, NIASE005, NIASE007, NIASE009, NIASE010, 
NIASE011, NIASE012, NIASE014, NIASE076 

Aviation Airframe Mechanics T640300 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics FEDAA002, FEDAA004
Aviation Powerplant Mechanics T640400 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics FEDAA002, FEDAA010

Diesel Systems Technician 1 T650100 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics NIASE016, NIASE020, NIASE021, NIASE023, NIASE026, 
NIASE031, NIASE033

Diesel Systems Technician 2 T650200 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics NIASE016, NIASE020, NIASE021, NIASE023, NIASE026, 
NIASE031, NIASE033

Transit Technician 1 T660100 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics

NIASE016, NIASE020, NIASE021, NIASE023, NIASE026, 
NIASE031, NIASE033, NIASE053, NIASE054, NIASE055, 
NIASE056, NIASE057, NIASE058, NIASE059, NIASE060, 
NIASE090, NIASE091, NIASE092, NIASE093, NIASE094

Transit Technician 2 T660200 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics NIASE016, NIASE020, NIASE021, NIASE023, NIASE026, 
NIASE031, NIASE033

Transit Technician 3 T660300 Transportation, Distribution & Logistics NIASE016, NIASE020, NIASE021, NIASE023, NIASE026, 
NIASE031, NIASE033
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Interior Decorating Services V200600 Arts, A/V Technology & Communication CIDIN001
Radiologic Technology W170210 Health Science
Electrical Lineworker X100100 Energy
Natural Gas Operations and Distribution X500200 Energy

Solar Photovoltaic System Design, Installation and Maintenance - Entry Level X600400 Energy

Turbine Generator Maintenance X600500 Energy
Energy Technician X600600 Energy CEWFD001
Technology Support Services Y100100 IT COMPT001
Computer Systems & Information Technology (CSIT) Y100200 IT COMPT001, COMPT006, COMPT008
Applied Cybersecurity Y100300 IT COMPT001, COMPT006, COMPT008, COMPT016

Cloud Computing & Virtualization Y100400 Information Technology COMPT001, COMPT006, COMPT014, COMPT018, COMPT020, 
AMAZN001, AMAZN002, AMAZN003

Applied Information Technology Y300400 IT COMPT001, COMPT006, COMPT018
Enterprise Network and server Support Technology Y300500 IT COMPT001, COMPT006, COMPT008, ICOEC002
Enterprise Desktop and Mobile Support Technology Y300600 IT COMPT001, COMPT006
Digital Media Technology Y500100 IT
Modeling Simulation Production Y500200 IT
Modeling Simulation Design Y500300 IT ADESK030, ADOBE024, UNITY002, UNITY003

Web Development Y700100 IT ADOBE023, ADOBE025, PROSO006, PROSO017, PROSO027

Java Development & Programming Y700200 IT ORACL004, ORACL005, PROSO017
Database Application Development & Programming Y700300 IT PROSO006, PROSO017
.NET Application Development & Programming Y700400 IT
Web Application Development & Programming Y700500 IT
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